
c54 

JOURNAL OF ORGANOMETALLIC CHEMISTRY, VOL. 428 (1992) 

SUBJECT INDEX 

Chromium 
Gehinderte Ligandbewegungen in ~bergangsmetallkomplexen. XXXIX. Synthese und dynamisches 

Verhalten von Tetracarbonyl-_rl4-tricyclo[6.3.0.02~7]undeca-3,5-dien-metall~O~- und Dicarbonyl- 
bis~r)4-triCyClo[6.3.0.02~7]undeca-3,5-dien)metall~0~-Komplexen der Elemente Chrom, Molybdiin und 
Wolfram (S. Gzkar, N.K. Tunali and C.G. Kreiter), (4281 345 

Cobalt 
Charge-transfer salts of carbonylmetalates as outer-sphere ion pairs in photochemical and thermal 

electron transfer (C.-H. Wei, T.M. Bockman and J.K. Kochi), (428) 85 
Preparation and properties of inclusion compounds of cobalt cluster complexes with y-cyclodextrin (M. 

Shimada, A. Harada and S. Takahashi), (428) 199 
Two-dimensional nutation 59Co NMR of solid Co,(CO),, (T. Eguchi, H. Nakayama, H. Ohki, S. 

Takeda, N. Nakamura, S. Kernaghan and B.T. Heaton), (428) 207 

Copper 
Chemie polyfunktioneller Molekiile. CIX. Synthese, Molekiil- und Kristallstruktur des iiber (NH. Ol- 

und (OH NC)-Wasserstoflbriickenbindungen verkniipften tetraedrischen Chelatkomplexes 
[Cu(CNXPhzP-NH-PPh,)PPhs].CH,OH (J. Ellermann, F.A. Knoch, K.J. Meier and M. Mall), 
(428) C44 

Gold 
Chemistry of hexaruthenium carbidocarbonyl cluster complexes. Syntheses and X-ray crystal structures 

of Ru,C(CO),&-SePhXp-AuPPhsI, Ru,C(CO),,(~-SePhl,, and Ru,C(CO),,(~-SePhX~,n3- 
C,H,) (T. Chihara and H. Yamazaki), (4281 169 

Synthesis, structure and properties of dimethyl(alkoxycarbonyl)gold(III) complexes having a triphen- 
ylphosphine ligand (S. Komiya, T. Sone, S. Ozaki, M. Ishikawa and N. Kasuga), (428) 303 

Hafnium 
Agostic interaction in early transition metal alkyls and their role in catalytic activity for olefin 

polymerizations (K. Mashima and A. Nakamural, (428) 49 

Iridium 
Chemoselective asymmetric hydrogenation of a&unsaturated carbonyl compounds to allylic alcohols 

catalysed by [Ir(binapXcod)]BF,-aminophosphine (K. Mashima, T. Akutagawa, X. Zhang, H. 
Takaya, T. Taketomi, H. Kumobayashi and S. Akutagawa), (428) 213 

Hydride addition to and reduction of Cp’Ir(n6-BTIZ+ and Cp*Ir(@-DBTl’+, where BT = 
benzo[ blthiophene and . DBT = dibenzothiophene (J. Chen, Y. Su, R.A. Jacobson and R.J. 
Angelic& (428) 415 

Iron 
Charge-transfer salts of carbonylmetalates as outer-sphere ion pairs in photochemical and thermal 

electron transfer (C-H. Wei, T.M. Bockman and J.K. Kochi), (428) 85 
Mono- and binuclear a-aryl iron-lithium hydrides; synthesis and molecular structure (T.A. Bazhenova, 

L.M. Kachapina, A.E. Shilov, M.Y. Antipin and Y.T. Struchkov), (428) 107 



c55 

Photoreactions of silyliron(I1) complexes Cp*Fe(COlzSiMe, (Cp* = T$-CsHs, q5-C,MesJ in the pres- 
ence of trihydrosilanes (Y. Kawano, H. Tobita and H. Ogino), (428) 125 

Isolation of cationic cyclopentadienyl iron complexes containing phosphinite and formation of metal- 
laphosphineoxide complexes by the Arbuzov-like dealkylation reaction (H. Nakazawa, M. Yam- 
aguchi, K. Kubo and K. Miyoshi), (428) 145 

Synthese und Charakterisierung von 1,3_disubstituierten Decamethylcyclohexasilanen (E. Hengge and 
M. Eibl), (4281 335 

Cluster mit Fe,Cd- und Fe,Hg-Baueinheiten (W. Deck, AK. Powell and H. Vahrenkampl, (428) 353 
Synthese, Struktur und Reaktivitlt der Ferriophosphonium-Salze [CpFe(COXLXPPh,CH,R’J]BF, (L 

= CO, CH,CN, P”Bu,; R’ = Ph, CN, COOEt, PPh,, SiMe,); Kristallstrukturen von 
[CpFe(CO),PPh,CH,SiMe,]BF, und [CpFe(PPh,CHzPhlCpFe(CO1~~-CO), (C. Klasen, L-P. 
Lorenz, S. Schmid and G. Beuterl, (428) 363 

Darstellung ~&halkogenverbriickter dreikerniger Carbonyleisencluster durch die Reaktionsfolge 
XCN-, Et,O+. Aufbau und Dynamik von (~s-XX~L,-PRIFe,(COl,Lz (X =S, Se, Te; L=CO, 
EtNC, PfOMe)s) (W. Imhof, G. Huttner, B. Eber and D. Giinauer), (4281379 

[Rh(COJ,]-, [Rh,(CO),,]-, and bimetallic clusters as catalysts for the carbonylation of nitrobenzene to 
methyl phenylcarbamate (F. Ragaini, S. Cenini, A. Fumagalli and C. Crottil, (428) 401 

Thermolysis of Cp(CO),M-CH(CH,)c,H, (n = 2, M = Fe, Ru; n = 3, M = MO, W). Some vertical 
trends in transition metal-alkyl bond dissociation energies (C. Mancuso and J. Halpern), (428) C8 

Lanthanum 
Metallorganische Verbindungen der Lanthanoide. LXXI. Synthese und Rdntgenstrukturanalyse von 

CpLa(C,H,PPh,),(THF), einem zweizahnigen Liganden zur Herstellung heterobimetallischer Lan- 
thanoidkomplexe (H. Schumann, J.A. Meese-Marktscheffel, B. Gorella and F.H. Gorlitz), (428) C27 

Lithium 
Mono- and binuclear a-aryl iron-lithium hydrides; synthesis and molecular structure (T.A. Bazhenova, 

L.M. Kachapina, A.E. Shilov, M.Y. Antipin and Y.T. Struchkov), (428) 107 

Manganese 
Charge-transfer salts of carbonylmetalates as outer-sphere ion pairs in photochemical and thermal 

electron transfer (C-H. Wei, T.M. Bockman and J.K. Kochi), (428) 85 

Metallocenes 
Insertion of alkynes into zirconium-nitrogen bonds leading to 2,3-diazametallacyclopentenes. Genera- 

tion and reactivity of Cp,Zr(N,Ph,) (P.J. Walsh, F.J. Hollander and R.G. Bergman), (428) 13 

Molybdenum 
A novel Redox/Fission reaction of the molybdenum tetracarbonyl complex of 3-diphenylphosphino- 

(lR)-( +)-camphor dimethylhydrazone. Crystal structure of [Mo(CO),(PPh,C,,H,,MI)] (S.D. Per- 
era, B.L. Shaw and M. Thornton-Pett), (428) 59 

Gehinderte Ligandbewegungen in ijbergangsmetallkomplexen. XxX1X. Synthese und dynamisches 
Verhalten von Tetracarbonyl-~4-tricyclo[6.3.0.02~7]undeca-3,5-dien-metall(O~ und Dicarbonyl- 
bis(~4-triCyCIo[6.3.0.02~7]undeca-3,5-dien)metall~0~-Komplexen der Elemente Chrom, Molybdan und 
Wolfram (S. Gzkar, N.K. Tunali and C.G. Kreiterl, (428) 345 

Thermolysis of Cp(CO),M-CH(CH&,Hs (n = 2, M = Fe, Ru; n = 3, M = MO, W). Some vertical 
trends in transition metal-alkyl bond dissociation energies (C. Mancuso and J. Halpern), (428) C8 

ijbergangsmetall-Carbin-Komplexe. CII. Alkylierung von Na[CpMo(COJz(CN’BuIl; Einflul3 des Iso- 
cyanid-Substituenten auf den Reaktionsablauf (AC. Filippou, W. Griinleitner and E.O. Fischer), 
(428) C37 

Nickel 
Mechanism of C-C coupling reactions of aromatic halides, promoted by Ni(COD1, in the presence of 

2,2’-bipyridine and PPh,, to give biaryls (T. Yamamoto, S. Wakabayashi and K. Osakadal, (428) 223 



C56 

Synthesis and reactivities of novel q*-CC,01 alkylphenylketene complexes of nickel. Coordination-mode 
switching reaction of the ketene ligand (A. Miyashita, R.-j. Sugai and J.-i. Yamamotol, (428) 239 

Komplexkatalyse. XXXVII. ~3.~2,~2-Dodeca-2~E),~E~,1~Z)-trien-l-yl-nickel~II)-tetrakis[3,5-bis~tri- 
fluormethyl)pheny@orat als Katalysator fiir die 1,4-&Polymerisation des Butadiens. Aktivitiit und 
Selektivitat des C,,-Allylnickel(II)-Kations (R. Taube and S. Wache), (4281 431 

Niobium 
Agostic interaction in early transition metal alkyls and their role in catalytic activity for olefin 

polymerizations (K. Mashima and A. Nakamural, (428) 49 

Osmium 
Mehrfachbindungen zwischen Hauptgruppenelementen und Ubergangsmetallen. CL Stereoselektive 

Synthese gemischtalkylierter Osmiumoxide (W.A. Herrmann, S.J. Eder, P. Kiprof and P. Watzlowik), 
(428) 187 

[Rh(CO).,]-, [Rhs(COl,,]-, and bimetallic clusters as catalysts for the carbonylation of nitrobenzene to 
methyl phenylcarbamate (F. Ragaini, S. Cenini, A. Fumagalli and C. Crotti), (428) 401 

Mehrfachbindungen zwischen Hauptgruppenelementen und Ubergangsmetallen. CIII. &-Dimethylbis 
(2,2-dimethylpropyl)oxoosmium(VI): Rontgenstrukturanalyse eines gemischtalkylierten Osmiumox- 
ids (S.J. Eder, W.A. Herrmann and P. Kiprofl, (428) 409 

Palladium 
Metallation of aliphatic carbon atoms. VI. Reactions of 2-pivaloylpyridine with palladium(II) acetate 

resulting in cyclopalladation and nucleophilic attacks on carbonyl carbon (K. Hiraki, M. Nakashima, 
T. Uchiyama and Y. Fuchital, (4281249 

Isomerization of alkynemono-ols catalyzed by palladium(O) complex and diols (X. Lu, J. Ji, C. Guo and 
W. Shenl, (4281259 

Catalytic asymmetric arylation of N-substituted 2-pyrrolines with aryl triflates (F. Ozawa and T. 
Hayashi), (428) 267 

Palladium- and platinum-catalyzed cyclocarbonylation reactions of substituted ally1 acetates (Y. Ishii 
and M. Hidai), (428) 279 

Recent developments in the chemistry of olefin complexes of palladium and platinum: some novel 
findings as well as elaborate extensions (H. Kurosawa and I. Ikeda), (428) 289 

Phosphorus 
Isolation of cationic cyclopentadienyl iron complexes containing phosphinite and formation of metal- 

laphosphineoxide complexes by the Arbuzov-like dealkylation reaction (H. Nakazawa, M. Yam- 
aguchi, K. Kubo and K. Miyoshil, (428) 145 

Asymmetric hydrogenation of prochiral carboxylic acids catalyzed by the five-coordinate ruthenium(H)- 
hydride complex [RuH(binapJ2]PF, (binap = (RI- or (Sl-2,2’-bis(diphenylpbosphino)-l,l’-binaph- 
thyl) (M. Saburi, H. Takeuchi, M. Ogasawara, T. Tsukahara, Y. Ishii, T. Ikariya, T. Takahashi and 
Y. Uchida), (428) 155 

Chemoselective asymmetric hydrogenation of u&unsaturated carbonyl compounds to allylic alcohols 
catalysed by [Ir(binapXcodl]BF,-aminophosphine (K. Mashima, T. Akutagawa, X. Zhang, H. 
Takaya, T. Taketomi, H. Kumobayashi and S. Akutagawa), (428) 213 

Synthese, Struktur und Reaktivitat der Ferriophosphonium-Salze [CpFe(COXLXPPh,CHzR’)]BF, (L 
= CO, CH,CN, P”Bus; R’ = Ph, CN, COOEt, PPh,, SiMe,); Kristallstrukturen von 
[CpFe(CO),PPh,CH,SiMe,]BF, und [CpFe(PPh2CH2Ph)CpFe(CO)~~-CO)2 (C. Klasen, I.-P. 
Lorenz, S. Schmid and G. Beuter), (4281363 

Darstellung p,-Chalkogenverbriickter dreikerniger Carbonyleisencluster durch die Reaktionsfolge 
XCN-, Et,O+. Autbau und Dynamik von (~3-XX~3-PRlFe3(CO),L2 (X =S, Se, Te; L=CO, 
EtNC, P(OMe),) (W. Imhof, G. Huttner, B. Eber and D. Giinauer), (428) 379 

Metallorganische Verbindungen der Lanthanoide. LXXI. Synthese und Rontgenstrukturanalyse von 
CpLa(CsH,PPh,),(THF), einem zweizlhnigen Liganden zur Herstellung heterobimetallischer Lan- 
thanoidkomplexe (H. Schumann, J.A. Meese-Marktscheffel, B. Gorella and F.H. GBrlitz), (428) C27 



c.57 

Chemie polyfunktioneller Molekiile. CIX. Synthese, Molekiil- und Kristallstruktur des iiber (NH . . O)- 
und (OH ... NC)-Wasserstoffbriickenbindungen verkniipften tetraedrischen Chelatkomplexes 
[Cu(CNXPh,P-NH-PPh,)PPhs].CH,OH (J. Ellermann, F.A. Knoch, K.J. Meier and M. Mall), 
(428) C44 

Platinum 
Platinum complex-catalyzed dehydrogenative double silylation of olefins and dienes with o-biscdimeth- 

ylsilyl)benzene (M. Tanaka, Y. Uchimaru and H.-J. Lautenschlager), (428) 1 
Palladium- and platinum-catalyzed cyclocarbonylation reactions of substituted ally1 acetates (Y. Ishii 

and M. Hidai), (428) 279 
Recent developments in the chemistry of olefin complexes of palladium and platinum: some novel 

findings as well as elaborate extensions (H. Kurosawa and I. Ikeda), (428) 289 

Rhenium 
Phosphine induced cyclopentadienyl ring slippage catalyzes CO insertion into a methyl rhenium 

compound to produce an acetyl rhenium compound (C.P. Casey, R.A. Widenhoefer and J.M. 
O’Connor), (428) 99 

Rhodium 
Rhodium(I) complex-catalyzed hydrosilylation of dimethyl muconates (K. Yamamoto and T. Tabei), 

(428) Cl 

Ruthenium 
Asymmetric hydrogenation of prochiral carboxylic acids catalyzed by the five-coordinate ruthenium(B)- 

hydride complex [RuH(binap),]PF, (binap = (RI- or (SJ-2,2’-bis(diphenylphosphino)-l,l’-binaph- 
thy0 (M. Saburi, H. Takeuchi, M. Ogasawara, T. Tsukahara, Y. Ishii, T. Ikariya, T. Takahashi and 
Y. Uchida), (428) 155 

Chemistry of hexaruthenium carbidocarbonyl cluster complexes. Syntheses and X-ray crystal structures 
of Ru,CtCO)&-SePhXp-AuPPh,), Ru,C(CO),&SePh)z, and Ru,C(CO),,(LL-SePhXC,~3- 
C,H,) (T. Chihara and H. Yamazaki), (428) 169 

[Rh(CO),]-, [Rh,(CO),,]-, and bimetallic clusters as catalysts for the carbonylation of nitrobenzene to 
methyl phenylcarbamate (F. Ragaini, S. Cenini, A. Fumagalli and C. Crotti), (428) 401 

Thermolysis of Cp(CO),M-CHfCH&Hs (n = 2, M = Fe, Ru; n = 3, M = MO, WI. Some vertical 
trends in transition metal-alkyl bond dissociation energies (C. Mancuso and J. Halpern), (428) C8 

Single and unsupported Ru-H-Ru bond: preparation and crystal structure of (RuzHf~-H)CKsyn- 
Me,[l4]aneS,),)Cl (Me.,[14]aneS, = 1,4,8,11-tetrathiacyclotetradecane) (T. Yoshida, T. Adachi, T. 
Tanaka and F. Goto), (428) Cl2 

Synthesis and protonation of new 1,3-diene complexes of zerovalent ruthenium (M.A. Bennett and 
X.-q. Wang), (428) Cl7 

Oligomerization of butadiene with (n-CsRs)Ru” complexes; stoichiometric and catalytic chemistry (K. 
Masuda, K. Nakano, T. Fukahori, H. Nagashima and K. Itoh), (428) C21 

Selenium 
Chemistry of hexaruthenium carbidocarbonyl cluster complexes. Syntheses and X-ray CWstal structures 

of Ru,C(CO),&-SePhQ-AuPPhs), Ru,CfCO),,(~-SePh)z, and Ru,C(CO),,(CL-SePhX~,~3- 
C,H,) (T. Chihara and H. Yamazaki), (428) 169 

Silicon 
Platinum complex-catalyzed dehydrogenative double silylation of olefins and dienes with o-bisfdimeth- 

ylsilyl)benzene (M. Tanaka, Y. Uchimaru and H.-J. Lautenschlager), (428) 1 
Photoreactions of silyliron(I1) complexes Cp’Fe(CO),SiMe, (Cp* = $-C,H,, n5-C,Me,) in the pres- 

ence of trihydrosilanes (Y. Kawano, H. Tobita and H. Ogino), (428) 125 
Mehrfachbindungen zwischen Hauptgruppenelementen und ijbergangsmetallen. CI. Stereoselektive 

Synthese gemischtalkylierter Osmiumoxide (W.A. Hemnann, S.J. Eder, P. Kiprof and P. Watzlowik), 
(428) 187 



C58 

Conversion of hydrosilanes to alkoxysilanes catalyzed by Cp,TiClz/“BuLi (T.C. Bedard and J.Y. 
Corey), (428) 315 

Synthese und Charakterisierung von 1,3_disubstituierten Decamethylcyclohexasilanen (E. Hengge and 
M. Eibl), (428) 335 

Synthese, Struktur und Reaktivitiit der Ferriophosphonium-Salze [CpFe(COXLHPPh,CH,R’)IBF, (L 
= CO, CH,CN, P”Bu,; R’ = Ph, CN, COOEt, PPh,, SiMe,); Kristallstrukturen von 
[CpFe(COl,PPh,CHzSiMe,]BF, und [CpFe(PPhzCH2PhlCpFe(C01X~-CO), (C. Klasen, I.-P. 
Lorenz, S. Schmid and G. Beuter), (428) 363 

Rhodium(I) complex-catalyzed hydrosilylation of dimethyl muconates (K. Yamamoto and T. Tabei), 
(4281 Cl 

Tantalum 
Convenient synthesis of pentamethylcyclopentadienyl-tantalum-diene complexes via the reaction of 

Cp’TaCl, with methylated-ally1 anions (K. Mashima, Y. Yamanaka, S. Fujikawa, H. Yasuda and A. 
Nakamura), (428) CS 

Thallium 
Metallorganische Verbindungen der Lanthanoide. LXXI. Synthese und Rijntgenstrukturanalyse von 

CpLa(C,H,PPh,),(THF), einem zweizlhnigen Liganden zur Herstellung heterobimetallischer Lan- 
thanoidkomplexe (H. Schumann, J.A. Meese-Marktscheffel, B. Gorella and F.H. Giirlitzl, (428) C27 

Titanium 
Conversion of hydrosilanes to alkoxysilanes catalyzed by Cp,TiCl,/“BuLi (T.C. Bedard and J.Y. 

Corey), (428) 315 

Tungsten 
Reaction of bis(cyclopentadienyl)hydridophenyltungstenUV) with carboxylic acids, carbon dioxide, and 

related compounds (T. Ito, S. Sugimoto, T. Ohki, T. Nakano and K. Osakadal, (428) 69 
Gehinderte Ligandbewegungen in ~bergangsmetallkomplexen. XXXIX. Synthese und dynamisches 

Verhalten von Tetracarbonyl-~4-tricyclo[6.3.0.02~7]undeca-3,5-dien-metall~O~- und Dicarbonyl- 
bis(~4-tricyclo[6.3.0.02~7]undeca-3,5-dien~metall~0~-Komplexen der Elemente Chrom, Molybdan und 
Wolfram (S. Gzkar, N.K. Tunali and C.G. Kreiter), (4281345 

Thermolysis of Cp(COl,M-CH(CH,)C,H, (n = 2, M = Fe, Ru; n = 3, M = MO, WI. Some vertical 
trends in transition metal-alkyl bond dissociation energies (C. Mancuso and J. Halpern), (428) C8 

Zirconium 
Insertion of alkynes into zirconium-nitrogen bonds leading to 2,3-diazametallacyclopentenes. Genera- 

tion and reactivity of Cp,Zr(N,Ph,l (P.J. Walsh, F.J. Hollander and R.G. Bergman), (4281 13 
Agostic interaction in early transition metal alkyls and their role in catalytic activity for olefin 

polymerizations (K. Mashima and A. Nakamural, (428) 49 
Cyclohexyl[rruns-1,2-bis~l-indenyl~]zirkonium~IV)dichlorid: Ein chiraler Polymerisationskatalysator mit 

stereochemisch starrer Briicke (B. Riegerl, (428) C33 


